®
®
Disclaimer: This document contains design concepts and specifications in development as a work in progress. INOX reserves the right to modify any and all parts
of product design, dimensions, specifications, functions, and proprietary configurations at any time. Updated revisions will be released at INOX’s discretion. Please
contact Unison Hardware, Inc., to inquire about updated information before specifying and ordering this product.
CUT SHEET: ELPS-8-ICO-10
V:20250123
ITEM CODE
ELPS-8-ICO-10A
SPECIFICATIONS
ELPS-8 Power Supply
 8 Fuse Relay, 10A, 115VAC FEATURES
• This device converts a 115VAC 60Hz input into
eight (8) independently controlled 24VDC Fail-Safe
and/or Fail-Secure outputs with a total of 10A
continuous supply current.
• Outputs are activated by an open collector sink
or normally open (NO) dry trigger input from an
Access Control System.
• Intended for applications requiring UL 294 listing.
• The fire alarm disconnect feature is individually
selectable for any or all of the eight (8) outputs.
• Automatic switch over to stand-by backup battery
when AC fails.
Input Voltage
115 VAC, 60 Hz, 4.2A
Eight access control trigger input
Output Voltage
24VDC
10A Supply Current
Eight independently controlled
outputs
Eight Auxiliary Power Outputs
PTC protected output, rated @3.5A
Filter and electronically output
Short Circuit
ACM8 board main fuse is rated at
10A
Battery Backup
Built-in charger for sealed lead acid
or gel type batteries with automatic
switch over to stand-by battery
when AC fails.
Fire Alarm
Latching or non-latching
 selectable for any or all of the
 eight (8) outputs
LED Indicators Input voltage and DC output
Product Weight 11.75 lbs
Dimensions
15.5” H x 12” W x 4.5” D
393.7mm x 304.8mm x 114.3mm
Operating
Temperature
32° to 120° F
Maximum humidity 85%
CODE COMPLIANCE
UL294 Access Control Systems
CSFM Approved
MEA
NFPA 101 Life Safety
DIMENSIONS